

# NOTICE OF AWARD

June 9, 2021

**KAREN DANIELLE AGCAOILI**

Authorized Representative

**DILAN ENTERPRISES**

No. 56 Callejon St., Pogo Chico, Dagupan City, Pangasinan

Dear Mam:

This is to inform you that the **Supply and Delivery of Various Hospital Supplies and Materials: Engineering & Maintenance, per BAC Resolution No. AMP-NP-TFB-014A s, 2021** through the use of Alternative Mode of Procurement, specifically **Two Failed Bidding** is hereby awarded to you at a Contract Price equivalent to **One Million Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Five Pesos (P 1,285,355.50)**.

ITEM NO.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
863	PLATE COVER, standard size and material, with screws, two-gang	300	PIECE	67.75	20,325.00
887	3WIRE, solid, #12, 150meters	14	ROLL	5,395.00	75,530.00
7604	BATTERY, rechargeable, sealed lead acid, 2.0ah, 6V	50	PIECE	998.00	49,900.00
8837	CIRCUIT BREAKER, without enclosure, bolt-on, 10KAIC, 2P, 240V, 100A	10	PIECE	3,000.00	30,000.00
798	CLAMP, PVC orange, with nail, 1/2"	200	PIECE	2.10	420.00
799	CLAMP, PVC orange, with nail, 3/4"	200	PIECE	3.40	680.00
800	COMPACT FLOURESCENT LAMP, 15W, 2U, E27, daylight,220V	300	PIECE	148.50	44,550.00
801	COMPACT FLOURESCENT LAMP, 23W, 3U, E27, daylight,220V	300	PIECE	254.00	76,200.00
802	COMPACT FLOURESCENT LAMP, 9W, 2U, E27, daylight, 220V	300	PIECE	139.50	41,850.00
1104	FAUCET, brass, hose bib, 3/4" thread, full twist control handle	80	PIECE	326.50	26,120.00
1105	FAUCET, brass, no thread, 1/2" full twist control handle	80	PIECE	288.00	23,040.00
7974	FLOOD LIGHT, LED indoor & outdoor luminaires, 50w, 3500 lumen output, day light, 219x275x66mm dimension	10	PIECE	2,875.00	28,750.00
841	LAMP, flourescent, straight, T5, daylight, 14W	200	PIECE	119.50	23,900.00
843	LAMP, flourescent, straight, T5, daylight, 28W	200	PIECE	157.00	31,400.00
846	LAMP, flourescent, straight, T8, daylight, 36W	100	PIECE	134.50	13,450.00
7978	LAMP, LED, 11W, 1100 lumen output, daylight, 60x117mm dimension	125	PIECE	300.00	37,500.00
7979	LAMP, LED, 7W, 610 lumen output, daylight, 60x110mm dimension	150	PIECE	170.00	25,500.00
7977	LAMP, LED, T8 tube, 18w, 1800 lumen output, daylight, 25.4x1200mm dimension, led starter included	150	PIECE	718.00	107,700.00
851	OUTLET, convenience, spring loaded, triple, 2 pin,	80	PIECE	127.00	10,160.00
852	OUTLET, convenience, universal, 250V, 10A	150	PIECE	89.00	13,350.00
856	PIPE, PVC orange, electrical conduit, 2.2mm thick, 1/2"x10	50	PIECE	142.00	7,100.00
860	PIPE, PVC orange, electrical conduit, 2.3mm thick, 3/4"x10	80	PIECE	194.50	15,560.00
862	PLASTIC MOULDING, PVC, 3/4"x8	150	PIECE	103.50	15,525.00
863	PLATE COVER, standard size and material, with screws, THREE GANG	100	PIECE	67.00	6,700.00



## NOTICE OF AWARD

864	PLATE COVER, standard size and material, with screws, BLANK	100	PIECE	70.00	7,000.00
868	PLUG, parallel, ordinary, 2P, 10A, 250V	130	PIECE	58.50	7,605.00
869	PLUG, parallel, rubberized, 2P, 15A, 250V	130	PIECE	73.50	9,555.00
870	RECEPTACLE, ceiling, made of standard material, 4-1/4	198	PIECE	58.50	11,583.00
1212	STAPLE WIRE, insulated, 1", 100s	20	PACK	458.00	9,160.00
1213	STAPLE WIRE, insulated, 3/4", 100s	20	PACK	358.00	7,160.00
7881	STARTER, FSU, for fluorescent tube, 2 pin	200	PIECE	14.80	2,960.00
7889	SURFACE BOX, pvc type	67	PIECE	82.50	5,527.50
876	SWITCH, 3-gang with plate cover, 250V, 15A	40	SET	375.00	15,000.00
878	SWITCH, dual with plate cover, 250V, 15A	40	SET	282.50	11,300.00
879	SWITCH, one way module, 15A, 250V	50	PIECE	104.00	5,200.00
880	SWITCH, single with plate cover, 250V, 15A	50	SET	188.00	9,400.00
881	TAPE, electrical, vinyl, 0.16mmx19mmx16m	300	PIECE	59.00	17,700.00
882	TAPE, rubber, for high & low voltage insulating self-fusing, 19mm, 9m	25	ROLL	983.00	24,575.00
885	WIRE, flatcord, #16, 150m	11	ROLL	7,325.00	80,575.00
886	WIRE, flatcord, #18, 150m	11	ROLL	4,680.00	51,480.00
889	WIRE, stranded copper, THHN/THWN, #10, 150m	8	ROLL	10,580.00	84,640.00
890	WIRE, stranded copper, THHN/THWN, #12, 150m	9	ROLL	7,395.00	66,555.00
891	WIRE, stranded copper, THHN/THWN, #14, 150m	9	ROLL	5,300.00	47,700.00
892	WIRE, stranded copper, THHN/THWN, #8, 150m	7	ROLL	12,210.00	85,470.00
GRAND TOTAL					<b>₱ 1,285,355.50</b>

You are therefore required to deliver the above items within the period stated in the Request for Quotation You have submitted, Failure to comply shall constitute a sufficient ground for **cancellation of this award**.

Approved By:

**JOSEPH ROLAND O. MEJIA, MD, FPSMS, MBAH, MPA, DHSM, DCDM, CESE**  
Medical Center Chief II

Conforme:

KAREN ASCOLI  
(Name of Representative of Bidder)

[Signature]  
(Authorized Signature)

06/09/2021  
(Date)

Performance Security:

Form of PS: Travelers Insurance Surety Corp  
Performance Bond (Gib) 106754

Amount: ₱ 388,186.00

Date: 6-17-2021